#### 504507430 08/17/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4554135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY	08/02/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E. STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14947516

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(757)864-9190 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 757-864-3226

Email: elaine.c.mcmahon@nasa.gov

**Correspondent Name:** NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER

OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL Address Line 1:

MAIL STOP 30 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: HAMPTON, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LARS 18317-1 & 18393-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELAINE C. MCMAHON
SIGNATURE:	/elaine mcmahon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** source=2166042#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043581 FRAME: 0686** 504507430



# License to the Government (by Small Entity Contractor)

In accordance with a contract set forth below between the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA) and the below-named Contractor, the invention cited below is a SUBJECT INVENTION made in the performance of work under the contract, and it is the Contractor has elected to retain fille to the SUBJECT INVENTION; or the Contractor has elected not to retain fille to the SUBJECT INVENTION, and NASA, after consultation with the Contractor, has grafted the request for retention of rights by the Inventor, an employee of the Contractor, subject to the provisions of 35 U.S.C. §202(d) and FAR 52.227-11; Patent Rights-Retention by the contractor, but subject to a License to the Government, as described below.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the contract, the Confractor/inventor does hereby grant to the Government of the United States a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States this SUBJECT INVENTION and any patents which may issue thereon throughout the world.

United States th	nis SUBJECT INVEN	TION and any patents	which may issue thereon thr	oughout the world.	io tor or penall of the	3
	LAR-18317-1 as and Apparatus for l		on and Robust Acquisition	of Real World Know	edge	
Contractor:	Trustees of Boston	University				
Contract No.:	NNX12CG32P		Contractor Case No.:			
	is a (check one) : Anatoly Gorshechnil	small business, ov, Massimiliano Ver	collage or university, sace, and Tim Barnes	other nonprof	t organization.	
At this time at le Application Sen Patent No.:	ast the following U.S at No.: 14/947,516	S. Patent application he	s been filed on the SUBJEC Filing Date: 11/26 Issue Date:	T INVENTION. 3/2015		
"This invention	g this SUBJECT INV	ENTION, the following imment support under	fication of any United States statement as in FAR 52.227 contract NNX12CF32P	patent applications ar ~11(f)(4): awardad	•	
The Contract/In fees, or defend	ventor further agrees in a reexamination o	to notify NASA of any	decision not to continue pro g on a patent, in any country	secution of the applic , not less than 30 day.	ation(s), pay maintenan a before the expiration	ice:
Title to this Inve	ntion is subject to th	e March-In-Rights by N	ASA as stated in 35 U.S.C.	§203 and FAR 52.227	-11()).	
nave been and	are filed. Vynenever	a patent issues on the t	pplication cited above and a SUBJECT INVENTION, the formation is available to the	gatent number, the ice	/ in which applications ue date, and the counti	ry
						*
Martin J. Hov	vard, Treasurer			Thu The	- Salana	and James
(Typed name and litle; or (2) Invent	litle (if applicable) of: ( or(s), if Contractor has	1) Carporate Officer, if Car elected not to retain litte.)	niracior has elected to retain	(Signature and Date	- 1 2 / 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	W.
					8/2/17	

NASA Form 1604 06/06 (1.4)

**RECORDED: 08/17/2017** 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

PATENT REEL: 043581 FRAME: 0687